

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2009 in FAO No. 3585/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAILWAY BOARD TH:ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG  
Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned ASG submits that in compliance with the order dated 24.9.2010, the petitioner has deposited rupees one hundred fifty crores with the State Bank of India, Chandni Chowk Branch, Delhi in the name of "FA CAO Northern Railway A/c Registrar, Supreme Court of India" vide term deposit (Account No. 31527955215) dated 7.12.2010. She requests for time to file an affidavit in regard to the said deposit and also produce a copy of the fixed deposit receipt.

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the petitioner to file the affidavit of compliance.

Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master