

È
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2009 in FAO No. 3585/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAILWAY BOARD TH:ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment of respondent
No.2 and 3,permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Verma,adv.
 Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of July, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master