

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27866/2010

RAILWAY BOARD TH:ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shah, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is filed seeking directions. It is stated that the special leave petition is already listed for hearing on 17.10.2011. In view of it, it is not necessary to pass any orders on this IA.

Ms. Indira Jaising, learned ASG appearing for the petitioner states that the respondent is trying to produce fresh documents alongwith I.A. No.4.

The petitioner is permitted to file objections to I.A. No.4.

List I.A. No.4 for being heard and to be disposed of along with SLP on 17.10.2011.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master