

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2009 in FAO No.3585/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAILWAY BOARD TH:ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For applicant: Ms. Indira Jaisingh,ASG.
for UOI Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel in support of this application and Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

We do not see any reason to clarify the working out of the accounts as sought herein. Either the parties will settle the dispute or executing Court will decide the applications of the petitioner.

-4-

I.A.No.6 stands disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER