

SECTION IV B

Listed on 20.07.2015

Court No.5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for refund/release FDR)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 27866 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Railway Board Th: Its Chairman & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjab State Elect. Board ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015 with office report dated 18.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders :-

" Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within eight weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice by Regd. A.D. Post was issued on 22.05.2015. A.D. Card duly signed from sole respondent has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application, in the matter above mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty