

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No.7 of 2015 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27866/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2009
in FAO No. 3585/2007,27/11/2009 in FAO No.3585/2007 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAILWAY BOARD TH:ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT. BOARD

Respondent(s)

(For refund/release of the fixed deposit and office report)

Date: 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Applicant
IA 7/15

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.08.24

Heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional

18:00:17 IST
Reason:

Solicitor General for the applicants and Mr. Pankaj Jain,
learned senior counsel for the respondent.

SLP(C) 27866/10

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties,
the amount that has been deposited before the Registry of
this Court be returned to the applicants along with the
accrued interest as per the rules.

I.A. No.7 of 2015 stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master